CAPRI-NAPOLI OPEN
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING COMPETITION

*for each swimmer the best time only
BEST PERFORMANCE NON FINA (2008-2022)

MEN
NAME & SURNAME AGE NAT DATE TIME FINISH
Riccardo Chiarcos 29 ITA 02.07.2021 7h.00” 317 NAPOLI
Stefano Perta 17 ITA 13.07.2018 7h.25°.45” NAPOLI
Mimmo Scaldaferri 49 ITA 13.07.2018 7h.28°.01” NAPOLI
Mattia Ferru 24 ITA 04.07.2014 7h.33°.11” NAPOLI
Olivier Delfosse 55 BEL 12.07.2019 7h.34°.04” NAPOLI
Marco Rodrigues 33 BRA 14.07.2017 7h.37°.13” NAPOLI
Jordi Sanchis 49 ESP 01.07.2022 7h.45°.25” NAPOLI
Mikel Arteaga 41 ESP 01.07.2022 7h.54° .25” NAPOLI
Marco Allegretti 52 ITA 25.06.2021 7h.55.53” NAPOLI
Michael Mruzek 48 CZE 04.07.2015 8h.00’.47” NAPOLI
Michele Barbuscia 47 ITA 13.07.2018 8h.03°.22” NAPOLI
Ignacio Ravagna 37 ARG 14.07.2017 8h.04’.31” NAPOLI
Luca Salati 48 ITA 04.07.2015 8h.35°.03” NAPOLI
Riccardo Bucci 51 ITA 04.07.2015 8h.37°.38” NAPOLI
Marco Murari 50 ITA 13.07.2018 8h.39°.47” NAPOLI
Luca Valeriani 47 ITA 28.06.2019 8h.41°.24” NAPOLI
Diego Fedeli 35 ITA 24.06.2022 8h.43°.39” NAPOLI
Alessandro Fortuna 46 ITA 04.07.2015 8h.45°.37” NAPOLI
Mattew Judge 54 USA 12.07.2019 8h.48°.07” NAPOLI
Victor Galve Ruiz 40 ESP 04.07.2014 8h.49’.05” NAPOLI
Eduardo Porset 58 ESP 25.06.2021 9h.09’.15” NAPOLI
Santiago Ferrada 23 ESP 04.07.2015 9h.15°.01” NAPOLI
Jacquet Tuset 48 FRA 17.06.2012 9h.15°.23” NAPOLI
Frederic Romera 46 FRA 24.06.2022 9h.17°.18” NAPOLI
Jean-Luc Boulanger 55 FRA 04.09.2016 9h.23’.11” NAPOLI
John Batchelder 38 USA 28.06.2019 9h.23°.25” NAPOLI
Stefano Magnelli 55 ITA 24.06.2022 9h.27°.19” NAPOLI
Gareth Savuel 31 SAF 04.07.2014 9h.33°.01” NAPOLI
Alastair Stewart 37 SAF 04.07.2014 9h.33’.01” NAPOLI
Juan Manuel Cordonnier 37 ARG 04.07.2015 9h.39°.27” NAPOLI
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Iskander Sagarminaga

Tullio Salvatore

Robert Mc Glashan

Fernando Espina

Massimiliano Santopietro
Paolo Agrusti

Salvatore Cimmino

Juan Fernando Urrutia Valencia
José Alberto Urrutia Valencia
Vitor Gadelha

NAME & SURNAME
Andrea De La Hera
Laura Volpi

Lori King

Margarita LLorens
Gaia Naldini

Lisa De Laurentis
Laura Vaca

Fabia Maramotti
Daniela Sabatini
Patricia Franca Farias

NAMES & SURNAMES

Alexis D’Esposito - Catalin Cosma
Ciro Cerqua - Daniela Calvino
Danilo Di Capua — Giuseppe Russo
Giuseppe Di Mase - Ivano Vano

Massimiliano - M.Vittoria Santopietro

Allan Mc Pherson + Edie Hu

Bernard-Pierre Assegninou — Manu Hiriart

Federico Scola - Francesca Proietti

CAPRI-NAPOLI OPEN

INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING COMPETITION

38
36
38
46
52
17
44
37
46
20

AGE
28
47
43
50
48
36
61
22
48
35

TOT. AGE
68

89

87

56

64

82

104

76

ESP
ITA
CAN
ARG
ITA
ITA
ITA
MEX
MEX
BRA

NAT
ESP
ITA
USA
ESP
ITA
AUS
MEX
ITA
ITA
BRA

GENDER
M+M
M+F
M+M
M+M
M+F

M+F
M+M
M+F

25.06.2021
17.06.2012
28.06.2019
13.07.2018
24.06.2022
29.06.2018
05.07.2008
06.08.2014
06.08.2014
30.06.2017

WOMEN
DATE
25.06.2021
11.09.2020
12.07.2019
12.07.2019
19.09.2018
14.07.2017
13.09.2014
29.06.2018
14.07.2017
30.06.2017

DUOs
NAT
ITA-ROM
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
UK-USA
FRA
ITA

9h.39°.59”
%h.52°.02”
9h.53°.16”
%h.56°.20”
10h.01°13”
10h.18’.12”
10h.22.28”
10h.50.00”
10h.50’.00”
11h.00’.00”

TIME
7h.55°.53”
8h.07°.24”
8h.09°.10”
8h.28°.05”
8h.59°.20”
%h.03’.41”
%h.34°.23”
%h.47°.30”
%h.47°.57”
11h.00°.00”

DATE
28-06.2019
04.07.2014
01.07.2022
11.09.2020
28.06.2019
08.07.2022
01.07.2022
28.06.2019

TIME
7h.25°.45”
Th.47°.32”
8h.08°.50”
8h.09°.08”
8h.42°.15”
%h.27°.57”
%h.31°.25”
10h.02°.05”

NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
ERCOLANO
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
BAIA

FINISH
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
ERCOLANO
NAPOLI
BAIA

FINISH

NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
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Allan Hamish — Alexander Kit
Alexandre Kirilos - Carlos Lorga
Pia Astone - Silvia Canazza
Samuel + Martin Smoothy

3 SWIMMERS
TEAM
Neptune Club
Orsi Polari

2 ponti

4 SWIMMERS
TEAM

Club Nuoto Milano
Bergamo Swim Team
Allucinati
Alcobendas

CC Aniene

Milano Nuoto Master
Smoothy’s
Swimming Luxembourg
A Colpi di rematine
Abracua

Niat 2.0

My Swim

W I Briganti del sud

5 SWIMMERS
TEAM

Special Team

Sporting Club Salerno
Capitoni Coraggiosi
Vis Sauro Nuoto Pesaro

CAPRI-NAPOLI OPEN
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING COMPETITION

60
90
101
73

NAT
ITA/FRA
AUS/GBR
ITA

NAT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
AUS
ITA/LUX
ITA
ARG
ITA
RUS
ITA

NAT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

GBR 04.07.2013  10h.39°.00”

BRA 08.07.2016  10h.48°.54”

ITA 08.07.2016  10h.56°.10”

AUS 08.07.2016  10h.58°.01”

RELAYS

TOT.AGE GENDER DATE TIME
102 M 04.07.2015  8h.10°.13”
122 M 12.07.2019  9h.00’.46”
155 M 09.07.2021  9h.35°.17”
TOT.AGE GENDER DATE TIME
202 M 12.07.2019  6h.56’.29”
162 M 14.07.2017  7h.15.13”
183 3M+F 04.07.2015  7h.40°.22”
173 3M+F 04.07.2014  7h.58’.12”
200 M 09.07.2021  8h.06’.13”
184 M 14.07.2017  8h.09’.34”
112 3M+F 29.06.2018  8h.24°.01”
164 M 27.06.2013  8h.55°.37”
156 3M+F 09.07.2021  9h.33°.01”
211 M+3F 01.07.2022  9h.41°.25”
204 3M+F 28.06.2019  9h.48’.26”
157 M 08.07.2016 ~ 10h.12°.22”
158 3M+F 17.06.2012
TOT.AGE GENDER DATE TIME
86 4M +F 14.07.2017  6h.13°.39”
99 M 28.06.2019  6h.26°.30”
236 M 14.07.2017  7h.18°.59”
70 M 29.06.2018  7h.21°.03”

NAPOLI

BAIA
BAIA
BAIA

FINISH
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI

FINISH
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
ERCOLANO
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
BAIA
NAPOLI

FINISH
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
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FINP ITA 217 M 04.07.2014  7h.51°.22” NAPOLI
Attraversatori di Pozzanghere ITA 234 M 28.06.2019  7h.52°.24” NAPOLI
FINP Campania ITA 210 M 28.06.2019  8h.26°.20” NAPOLI
TMA ITA 108 M 13.07.2018  8h.53’.01” NAPOLI
Nadir ITA 266 M 04.07.2015 9h.15°.13” NAPOLI
Vis Sauro Nuoto Pesaro ITA 73 F 30.06.2017  9h.27°.12” BAIA
Conero Wellness ITA 91 M 08.07.2016  9h.28°.35” BAIA

6 SWIMMERS

TEAM NAT TOT.AGE GENDER DATE TIME FINISH
CN Posillipo ITA 111 M 24.06.2022  6h.32°.52” NAPOLI
CN Posillipo ITA 221 M 01.07.2022  6h.47°.57” NAPOLI
Circolo Canottieri Na ITA 207 M 12.07.2019  6h.49°.02” NAPOLI
Thebris PG ITA 104 3M + 3F 11.09.2020 6h.58°.30” NAPOLI
RomAniene, IdeaspoortGenova, Posillipo

Napoli per Franco Garipoli ITA 349 M 02.07.2021  6h.59° 58” NAPOLI
CN Posillipo ITA 319 M 12.07.2019  7h.00’.23” NAPOLI
Top Magma ITA 254 M 01.07.2022  7h.01°.50” NAPOLI
Caravaggio Sporting ITA 295 M 12.07.2019  7h.05°.20” NAPOLI
Sorrento Infinity ITA 253 SM+F 11.09.2020 7h.16’.36” NAPOLI
CN Posillipo ITA 341 M 11.09.2020 7h.17°.117 NAPOLI
Hong Kong beachwaperpolo ITA/BEL/GER/HKG/USA 270 M 13.07.2018  7h.34°.37” NAPOLI
Fantastici 6 ITA 306 4M + 2F 12.07.2019  7h.36’.31” NAPOLI
I Kaimani del molosiglio ITA 285 M 13.07.2018  7h.44’.00” NAPOLI
Fiassari ITA 239 M 29.06.2018  7h.58°.34” ERCOLANO
Gli Speciali ITA 300 M 02.07.2021  8h.07°.48” NAPOLI
Squali-ficati ITA 256 4M + 2F 28.06.2019  8h.09°.02” NAPOLI
Penisola Sorrentina ITA 235 M 27.06.2013  8h.10’.26” NAPOLI
OId friends ITA 227 M 25.06.2021  8h.11°.42” NAPOLI
Campania Sport ITA 316 M 01.07.2022  8h.13°.25” NAPOLI
Abracua Celeste ARG 257 4M + 2F 12.07.2019 8h.19’.18” NAPOLI
Sporting Club Napoli ITA 220 M 04.07.2014  8h.20°.01” NAPOLI
Abracua BlancoCeleste ARG 289 4M + 2F 28.06.2019  8h.20°.55” NAPOLI
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Abracua Blanco
CN Posillipo
Swjmmeaka

Lady Antonella
Guiscardos
Fantamaster

Team Arienzo
Fuori Rotta Firenze
New Swim Napoli
Fly on the water
Team acque libere
CN Posillipo

Blue Sintesi Massa
Abracua Celeste
Blue Team Augustea
Albatros Sporting Club
Centro Esther
Abracua Blanco
Extreme

Brave Turcs
Vedetta Campana

7 SWIMMERS
TEAM
Zian

CAPRI-NAPOLI OPEN
INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING COMPETITION

ARG
ITA
ITA
ITA
ARG-AUS-USA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ARG
ITA
ITA
ITA
ARG
ITA
TUR
ITA

NAT
NED

330
332
330
225
271
261
310
332
164
245
220
286
206
268
311
201
240
256
305
244
219

TOT. AGE
385

3M + 3F
M

4M + 2F
M
3M+3F
3M + 3M

GENDER
5M +2F

12.07.2019
29.06.2018
29.06.2018
25.06.2021
01.07.2022
02.07.2021
14.07.2017
12.07.2019
09.07.2021
04.07.2014
04.07.2014
28.06.2019
27.06.2013
13.07.2018
28.06.2019
30.06.2017
08.07.2016
13.07.2018
08.07.2016
08.07.2016
17.06.2012

DATE
04.07.2014

8h.21°.00”
8h.22°.15”
8h.22°.15”
8h.23’.48”
8h.29°.30”
8h.29°.40”
8h.33°.38”
8h.36°.50”
8h.47°.22”
8h.49°.43”
9h.09°.22”
%h.12°.14”
%h.12°.15”
%h.16°.05”
%h.19°.12”
9h.59°.55”
10h.08°.03”
10h.10’.15”
10h.19’.42”
10h.58’.43”

TIME
8h.00°.05”

NAPOLI

ERCOLANO
ERCOLANO

NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
NAPOLI
BAIA

BAIA

NAPOLI
BAIA

BAIA

NAPOLI

FINISH
NAPOLI
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